Swavely;
ON the South by a twelve (12) feet wide 

alley; and

ON the West by Lot No. 326, property now 
or late of Emily Boogaard and Jacob Boogaard, 
her husband.

CONTAINING in front on said Lincoln 
Avenue forty (40) feet and in depth, of equal 
width, one hundred twenty-five (125) feet to said 
twelve (12) feet wide alley.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which 
April Crossley, formerly April Smith by Deed 
dated 3/10/2006 and recorded 3/27/2006 in the 
Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Berks 
County in Deed Book 4834, Page 254, granted

[...]

Diener, 
his wife; on the Southeast by Recreation Ground; 
on the Southwest by Lot No. 94 in said plan, 
hereinafter described; and on the northwesterly 
side by Earl Avenue;

CONTAINING in front along Earl Avenue 
fifty (50) feet on an arc whose radius is two 
hundred seventy-six (276) feet three and one-
quarter (3-1/4) inches; along Lot No. 92 one 
hundred and twenty-five (125) feet; in width in 
the rear twenty-seven (27) feet four and five-
eighths (4-5/8) inches on an arc whose radius is 
one hundred fifty-one (151) feet three and one-
quarter (3-1/4) inches; and along Lot No. 94 one 
hundred and twenty-five (125) feet.

LOT No. 94 bounded on the northeasterly 
side by Lot No. 93 in said plan, hereinbefore 
described; on the easterly side by Recreation 
Ground; on the South by a twenty (20) feet 
wide passageway; and on the westerly side by 
Earl Avenue;

CONTAINING in front along Earl Avenue 
sixty (60) feet on arc whose radius is two hundred 
seventy-six (276) feet three and one-quarter 
(3-1/4) inches; along Lot No. 93 one hundred 
twenty-five (125) feet; in width in the rear twenty-
eight (28) feet four (4) inches along an arc whose 
radius is one-hundred fifty-one (151) feet three 
and one-quarter (3-1/4) inches; and along the 
twenty (20) feet wide passageway one hundred 
twenty-five (125) feet.

PURPART NO. 2:
ALL THOSE CERTAIN lots or pieces of 

ground, situate in the Township of Earl, County 
of Berks and State of Pennsylvania, being Lots 
Nos. 91 and 92, in revised Plan of Lots laid 
out for William L. Diener, by Walter E. Spotts,

[...]

on the Southeast 
by Recreation Ground; on the Southwest by Lot 

No. 92 in said plan; and on the Northwest by 
Earl Avenue;

CONTAINING in front along Earl Avenue 
forty-four (44) feet eight and three-quarters 
(8-3/4) inches and in depth of equal width one 
hundred twenty-five (125) feet to Recreation 
Ground.

LOT No. 92 bounded on the northeasterly side 
by Lot No. 91 in said Plan; on the Southeast by 
Recreation Ground; on the Southwest by Lot No. 
93; and on the northwesterly side by Earl Avenue;

CONTAINING in front along Earl Avenue

[...]

(276) feet three and one-quarter (3-1/4) inches; 
in depth along Lots Nos. 91 and 93 one hundred 
twenty-five (125) feet, and in width in the rear 
along Recreation Ground thirty-three (33) feet 
two and five-eighths (2-5/8) inches, on an arc 
whose radius is one hundred fifty-one (151) feet 
three and one-quarter (3-1/4) inches.

TITLE TO SAID PEMISES IS VESTED IN 
Stephen A. Farkosh and Melissa D. Farkosh, 
his wife, by Deed from Debra A. Moyer, dated 
01/21/2010, recorded 01/27/2010 in Instrument 
Number 2010003523.

BEING KNOWN AS 30 Park Road,

[...]

eight-four (284) feet four and one-fourth (4-1/4) 
inches along the line of said Good Street from 
the Northwestern corner of said Clymer Street 
and Good Street, thence in a Northwestwardly 
direction along property now or late of Margaret 
A. E. Ziemer, a distance of one hundred and fifty-
four (154) feet four and one-fourth (4-1/4) inches 
to a point, thence in a Southwestwardly direction 
along property now or late of Isaac Eckert, a 
distance of fifteen (15) feet and one-eighths (1/8) 
of an inch to a point, thence in a Southeastwardly 
direction along property now or late of Harry W. 
Harper, a distance of one hundred and fifty-five 
(155) and three eights (3/8) of an inch to a point, 
thence in a Northeastwardly direction along the 
line of said Good Street, a distance of fifteen (15) 
feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING the same premises which GS Realty 
and Investment Corporation, by Deed dated